

## Legislation Details (With Text)

11-00	0811	Version:	1		
Ager	ıda Item		Status:	Passed	
			In control:	BOARD OF SUPER	ISORS
11/1/	/2011		Final action	: 11/1/2011	
Acting as the Board of Supervisors and the Board of Directors of the Flood Control and Water Conservation District:					
Consider recommendations regarding a Resolution transferring ownership of the Naomi Schwartz Building to Public Works Funds, First District, as follows: (4/5 Vote Required)					
a) Adopt a Resolution transferring ownership of the Naomi Schwartz Building to Public Works Fu					
b) Approve Budget Revision No. 0001729 in the amount of \$1,680,618.00;					
c) Find that the proposed actions do not constitute a "Project" within the meaning of California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA), pursuant to 14 CCR 15378 (b)(4) The creation of government funding mechanisms or other government fiscal activities which do not involve any commitment to any specific project which may result in a potentially significant physical impact on the environment and 14CCR 15378 (b)(5) Organizational or administrative activities of governments that will not result in direct or indirect physical changes in the environment; and					
d) Ar	d) Approve the filing of a Notice of Exemption.				
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT, BOARD OF DIRECTORS, FLOOD CONTROL AND WATER CONSER					
1. Bc	oard Lette	r, 2. Resolu	ution, 3. Budget Rev	vision Request, 4. Notice o	fExemption
Ver.	Action By	/		Action	Result
	BOARD				
-	Ager 11/1/ Actin Cons Build a) Ac b) Ap c) Fir Envir fundi spec 14CC direc d) Ap PUB CON 1. Bo	Conservation Consider reco Building to Pu a) Adopt a Re b) Approve Bu c) Find that the Environmenta funding mecha specific project 14CCR 15378 direct or indired d) Approve the PUBLIC WOR CONSER	Agenda Item 11/1/2011 Acting as the Board of Su Conservation District: Consider recommendation Building to Public Works a) Adopt a Resolution translet b) Approve Budget Revise c) Find that the proposed Environmental Quality Action funding mechanisms or conspecific project which man 14CCR 15378 (b)(5) Org direct or indirect physical d) Approve the filing of a PUBLIC WORKS DEPAR CONSER	Agenda ItemStatus: In control:11/1/2011Final actionActing as the Board of Supervisors and the E Conservation District:Consider recommendations regarding a Res Building to Public Works Funds, First Districta) Adopt a Resolution transferring ownershipb) Approve Budget Revision No. 0001729 inc) Find that the proposed actions do not cons Environmental Quality Act (CEQA), pursuant funding mechanisms or other government fis specific project which may result in a potentia 14CCR 15378 (b)(5) Organizational or admir direct or indirect physical changes in the environd) Approve the filing of a Notice of Exemption PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT, BOARD OR CONSER1. Board Letter, 2. Resolution, 3. Budget Rev	Agenda Item Status: Passed   In control: BOARD OF SUPERV.   11/1/2011 Final action: 11/1/2011   Acting as the Board of Supervisors and the Board of Directors of the FleConservation District: Consider recommendations regarding a Resolution transferring owners   Building to Public Works Funds, First District, as follows: (4/5 Vote Req   a) Adopt a Resolution transferring ownership of the Naomi Schwartz Bu   b) Approve Budget Revision No. 0001729 in the amount of \$1,680,618.   c) Find that the proposed actions do not constitute a "Project" within the Environmental Quality Act (CEQA), pursuant to 14 CCR 15378 (b)(4) T   funding mechanisms or other government fiscal activities which do not specific project which may result in a potentially significant physical imp 14CCR 15378 (b)(5) Organizational or administrative activities of gover direct or indirect physical changes in the environment; and   d) Approve the filing of a Notice of Exemption.   PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT, BOARD OF DIRECTORS, FLOOD OF CONSER   1. Board Letter, 2. Resolution, 3. Budget Revision Request, 4. Notice of CONSER

Acting as the Board of Supervisors and the Board of Directors of the Flood Control and Water Conservation District:

Consider recommendations regarding a Resolution transferring ownership of the Naomi Schwartz Building to Public Works Funds, First District, as follows: (4/5 Vote Required)

a) Adopt a Resolution transferring ownership of the Naomi Schwartz Building to Public Works Funds;

b) Approve Budget Revision No. 0001729 in the amount of \$1,680,618.00;

c) Find that the proposed actions do not constitute a "Project" within the meaning of California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA), pursuant to 14 CCR 15378 (b)(4) The creation of government funding mechanisms or other government fiscal activities which do not involve any commitment to any specific project which may result in a potentially significant physical impact on the environment and 14CCR 15378 (b)(5) Organizational

or administrative activities of governments that will not result in direct or indirect physical changes in the environment; and

d) Approve the filing of a Notice of Exemption.